08/05/2003	12:47	8586683398		FLORIDA FILING	1		PAGE 6	31
 Division of 	F Compared		00	<u>ÓÓ</u> .	28	7	ge or	3
-	-	Flo	rida Depart Division of C Public Acco		te	50	03	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet						3 AUG	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.								
			(((H030002	47656 9)))			1:52	
-	Note: C	O NOT hit the page, De	REFRESH/REL/ bing so will gener	OAD button on yo rate another cover	air browser fron sheet.		$\overline{\infty}$	
	Fax From: Acc Acc	count Number	: (850)205-030 : FLORIDA FIL; : I20000000185	ING & SEARCH SE	RVICES	F CORPORATION	$\overline{<}$	
	Fhc Fəx		: (850)668-431 : (850)668-339			-		
						-	8-5-0	ион. 9 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ACCESS CAPITAL LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

B-28149

ø

08/05/2003 12:47 8586683398

FLORI

AUG-05-2003 TUE 02:08 PM AIL/RAL/RALS

DRIDA FI	LING	PAGE 02
Fax No.	3024215753	P. 02
	H030	1002476509

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida Limited Liability Company is:

ACCESS CAPITAL LLC

Article II, Address

The Company's street and mailing address is:

ACCESS CAPITAL LLC 1333 Duval Street Tallahassee, FL 32302

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and Street Address of the Company's registered agent is:

Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 1333 Duval Street Taliahassee, FL 32303

Article IV. Contributions

The total amount of cash and a description and agreed upon value of property other than cash contributed will be \$1,500 divided into 1,500 units. Each unit shall be valued at \$1 and each member shall be the holder of 750 units.

American Incorporators Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 606 Wilmington, DE 19801 302-421-5752

AUG-5 FM

сл С

HA30000476569

08/05/2003 12:47 8505683398

FLORIDA FILING

AUG-05-2003 TUE 02:09 PM AIL/RAL/RALS

FAX NO. 3024215753

P. 03 30002476569

PAGE 013

සි

ц Сл

Article V. Transferability of Membership Interests

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assigner was entitled, to the extent assigned.

Article VI. Management

This will be a manager-managed company. The name and addresse of the initial manager is:

Christalla Kirkillari 8 Kennedy Ava., Office 101 CY-1087 Nicosia, Cyprus

Article VII. Members

The names and addresses of the members are:

Emilios Hadjivangeli 8 Kennedy Ave., Office 101 CY-1087 Nicosia, Cyprus Christalla Kirkillari 8 Kennedy Ave., Office 101 CY-1087 Nicosia, Cyprus

Article VIII. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of August 5, 2003

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on August 5, 2003.

Sid Garnett

Authorized Representative

H0300024THebCo9

08/05/2003 12:47 8505683398

PAGE 84

ස්

2.0

2

đ

AUG-05-2003 TUE 02:09 PM AIL/RAL/RALS

FAX NO. 3024215753

P. 04 4030007470Se

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

CORPORATION: ACCESS CAPITAL LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

Florida Filing & Search Services, Inc. 1333 North Duval Street Tallahassee, FL 32303

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions for all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Grend

03 Date

American Incorporators Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 606 Wilmington, DE 19801 302-421-5752

HARAM ST. C. A